

26.05.2022: xəbər

74th Session of Assembly of Science and Art

On May 25, 2022, Khazar University's Downtown Campus (122 Bashir Safaroglu Street) hosted the 74th session of the Assembly of Science and Art on "China: Culture and Identity." The session was opened by Professor Hamlet Isakhanli, Founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, Academician Hamlet Isaxanli with an introductory speech and gave detailed information about the speaker, the head of the Azerbaijani language department of Beijing University of Foreign Languages, Doctor of Philosophy in Philology Agshin Aliyev, his scientific activity in the People's Republic of China.

Agshin Aliyev delivered an interesting speech on Chinese culture and its current identity. Then discussions began around the speech. H.Isakhanli, Irada Khalilova, Alovzat Amirbeyli, Telman Nusratoglu (Khazar University), academician Shahin Mustafayev, doctor of historical sciences Solmaz Tohidi (Institute of Oriental Studies of ANAS), Shahin Fazil (Institute of History of ANAS) and others spoke around the speech.

The founder of Istanbul Aydin University, Chairman of the Board Mustafa Aydin was a guest of the session.

In the end, scientific discussions continued around the tea table.

“Elm və Sənət Məclisi”nin 74-cü məşğələsi

2022-ci il mayın 25-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda (Bəşir Səfəroğlu küçəsi, 122) “Elm və Sənət Məclisi”nin “Çin: mədəniyyət və kimlik” mövzusunda 74-cü məşğələsi keçirildi. Məşğələni giriş sözü ilə Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının Sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı açaraq məruzəçi, Pekin Xarici Dillər Universitetinin Azərbaycan dili kafedrasının müdiri, filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru Aqşin Əliyev, onun Çin Xalq Respublikasında apardığı elmi fəaliyyət haqqında geniş məlumat verdi.

Aqşin Əliyev Çin mədəniyyəti və onun bu günkü kimliyi haqqında maraqlı məruzə ilə çıxış etdi. Sonra məruzə ətrafında müzakirələr başlandı. Məruzə ətrafında H.İsxanlı, İradə Xəlilova, Əlövsət Əmirbəyli, Telman Nüsrətoğlu (Xəzər Universiteti), akademik Şahin Mustafayev, tarix elmləri doktoru Solmaz Tohidi (AMEA-nın Şərqsünaslıq İnstitutu), Şahin Fazil (AMEA-nın Tarix İnstitutu) və digərləri çıxış etdilər.

İstanbul Aydın Universitetinin təsisçisi, İdarə Heyətinin başkanı Mustafa Aydın məşğələnin qonağı idi.

Sonda çay süfrəsi ətrafında elmi söhbətlər davam etdirildi.











